#### 506951077 10/29/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6997914

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DINGHUI WANG	08/25/2021
JINHUI LI	08/25/2021
JUNWEI LIU	08/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XINJIANG GOLDWIND SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 107 SHANGHAI ROAD, ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	URUMQI, XINJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	830026

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17607336

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: chicagouspto@ladas.net **Correspondent Name:** RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-75515 RJS/MB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. STREIT	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Streit/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=cu75515\_declaration\_and\_assignment#page1.tif source=cu75515 declaration and assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 057965 FRAME: 0859** 506951077

Docket: CU-75433

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

TITLE OF INVENTION:	HEAT EXCHANGE SYSTEM AND MOTOR
OATH/DECLARAT	TION:
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is dir	rected to: (check (and complete) one)
The attach	ed application, or
Num 2020 (If the	ttes application or PCT international application aber PCT/CN2020/074544 filed on February 07, application is being filed as a 371 US national stage of the PCT ational application, insert the PCT application number and filing date)
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the application.	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
I have reviewed and claims.	understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the
I hereby acknowledg	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the below named inventor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR"), do hereby:

under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Sell, assign and transfer to XINJIANG GOLDWIND SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation of China, whose mailing address is No. 107 Shanghai Road, Economic & Technological Development Zone, Urumqi, Xinjiang 830026, China, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),

Page 1 of 2

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, an	У
and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified application	

and which claims priority to <u>Chinese Patent Application filed on April 30, 2019</u>	1 No. 201910364167.9
which in turn claims priority to	filed on
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invector continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and a examination thereof.	, ,,

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family or Surname:	
Dinghui	WANG	
Inventor' signature:		Date:
王丁会		2021, 8. 15
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family or Surname:	
Jinhui	LI	
Inventor' signature:		Date:
李锦 桦		2021. 8. W
LEGĂL NAME OF INVENTOR:		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family or S	Surname:
Junwei	LIU	
Inventor' signature:	1	Date:
à 军卫		702/. 8. Y

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057965 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 10/29/2021**